to Sections 36a-494(b) and 36a-50(a) of the Connecticut General Statutes shall be temporarily 
stayed for three years from the date this Consent Order is issued by the Commissioner, 
provided that such stay shall no longer be in force and effect, and Kim shall pay a civil penalty 
of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), if the Commissioner ascertains at any time that 
(a) Kim is able to pay a civil penalty; or (b) Kim failed to disclose any material asset, materially 
misstated the value of any asset or made any other material misstatement or omission in his 
financial disclosure statement.

[...]

No later than the date this Consent Order is executed by Wang, Wang shall remit to the 
Department of Banking by electronic funds transfer, cashier’s check, certified check or money 
order made payable to “Treasurer, State of Connecticut” the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000) as a civil penalty; 

4. Effective on the date this Consent Order is executed by the Commissioner, Woodbridge’s 
license to act as a mortgage broker in Connecticut shall be REVOKED pursuant to Sections 
36a-494(a)(1) and 36a-494(a)(1)(C) of the Connecticut General Statutes, and subsections (a)